

City of Lake Charles

Meeting Agenda

City Council

Luvertha August, Mark Eckard, Rodney Geyen, John leyoub, Mary Morris, Johnnie Thibodeaux, Council President: Stuart Weatherford		
Wednesday, March 3, 2021	5:30 PM	Council Chambers at City Hall

AGENDA SUPPLEMENT

RESOLUTION

15a. 46-21 A resolution of the City Council of the City of Lake Charles to the Diocese of Lake Charles, the Most Reverend Bishop Glen John Provost, the Board of Directors of Lake Charles Catholic High Schools, Inc., the Rector of St. Louis Catholic High School and other decision makers, respectfully requesting that they consider maintaining the current location of St. Louis Catholic High School (1620 Bank Street) in the central and downtown Lake Charles area.

<u>Sponsors:</u> John leyoub and Luvertha August

The City of Lake Charles fully complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Americans With Disabilities Act, and related statutes, executive orders, and regulations in all programs and activities. The City operates without regard to race, color, or national origin. Any person who believes him/herself or any specific class of persons, to be subjected to discrimination prohibited by Title VI and/or Americans with Disabilities Act may by him/herself or by representative file a written complaint with the City of Lake Charles. The City's Title VI Coordinator/ADA Coordinator may be reached by phone at (337) 491-1346, or contact the appropriate Department Head.